USTFCCCA NJCAA Division 111 Outdoor Track & Field All data provided by TFRRS.org

St =S . as of 5/6/19 9:22 AM CT
n ~ #EventSquad Rankings — 2019 Week #6, May 7
I Women's 100 Meters I
n Suffolk County (N.Y.) CC 54.33
LW: 1 average 13.58
Armanie ABREU SO 13.29 (0.0)  4/19 Widener Invitat
Malaika PIERRE-LOUIS FR 13.33 (-0.7)  4/26 Lions' Invitatior
Nikianne OTTO FR 13.54 (0.0)  4/19 Widener Invitat
Selene NEGRON SO 14.17 (-0.8) 4/5 TCNJ Invitation
n Union County (N.J.) 55.49
Lw: 2 average 13.87
Tochi CHINEDU SO 13.47 (0.0)  4/12 Queensboroug!
Chisom CHINEDU SO 13.56 (0.0)  4/12 Queensborougl
Nwaneka CHINEDU SO 14.21 (0.0)  4/12 Queensboroug!
Ashley LEVENSTONE FR 14.25 (-0.8) 4/5 TCNJ Invitation
n Herkimer County (N.Y.) CC57.60
LW:3 Region Il average 14.40
Liberty ZAMARRIPAS FR 13.56w (3.7)  4/19 SUNY Cortland
Amina MOHAMED FR 13.62 (0.0)  4/27 NJCAA Region |,
Miyah STROMAN SO 15.12 (1.3)  3/30 Saints Ice Breal
Amanda MASCIA FR 15.30 (1.3)  3/30 Saints Ice Breal

2 HUURA 58.56
LW: 4

average 14.64

Anya SWAPP FR 13.94 (0.0) 5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)

Sydney WILSON FR 14.69 (0.7)  4/26 Lions' Invitatiot

Carli LANZA FR 14.88 (0.0) 5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)

Abigail LEE FR 15.05 (0.0)  5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
n Queensborough (N.Y.) CC 1:07.97
LW: 5 average 16.99

Anabel HERNANDEZ SO 15.83 (1.6)  4/20 All-American M

Tashi GLASGOW FR 16.44 (1.6)  4/20 All-American M

Aicha OURTI FR 16.53 (1.7)  4/20 All-American M

Kijana ALLEN FR 19.17 (0.0)  4/12 Queensborougl
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field

~n ~ #EventSquad Rankings — 2019 Week #6, May 7

(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm

All data provided by TFRRS.org
as of 5/6/199:22 AM CT

Women's 200 Meters

n Kingsborough (N.Y.) CC
LW: --

Jeanne-Marie JOHNSON

Nyeira GORDON
Tyesha JAMES
Wallatta IFILL

SO
SO
SO
FR

25.66
26.32
27.20
28.36

1:47.54
average 26.88
(0.9)  4/13 Gamecock Invit
1/25 #Error
(0.0) 5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
2/24 #Error

B suffolk County (N.Y.) CC  1:51.31

LW:1 V1
Michelle MASI
Malaika PIERRE-LOUIS
Armanie ABREU
Selene NEGRON

SO
FR
SO
SO

27.13
27.18
27.80
29.20

n Union County (N.J.)

Lw:2 V1
Chisom CHINEDU
Tochi CHINEDU
Ashley LEVENSTONE
Nwaneka CHINEDU

SO
SO
FR
SO

26.78
27.11
29.54
29.68

average 27.83
(1.6)  4/26 Lions' Invitatiot
(1.0)  4/12 Osprey Open
(0.0)  4/19 Widener Invitat
(0.0)  3/29 Danny Curran

1:53.11

average 28.28
(1.1)  4/20 All-American M
(1.3)  4/20 All-American M
(0.5) 4/5 TCNJ Invitation
(-1.2)  3/23 Golden Ram Co

M Rowan-Gloucester (N.J.) €2:00.11

LW:3 V1
Keyonia VAUGHN
Allison BONE

De'Ania DAVENPORT-
WHITE

Emileigh ZANE

FR
SO
FR

FR

29.45
29.78
30.03

30.85

n Bergen (N.J.) CC

LW:4 V1
Allison BRYAN
Selen BERIL GUNER
Liana MARTINEZ
Nicole GAITO

SO
SO
FR
FR

28.99
29.94
31.42
31.70

average 30.03
(0.0)  4/19 Widener Invitat
(1.4)  4/12 Osprey Open
(0.0)  4/12 Osprey Open

(1.4)  4/12 Osprey Open
2:02.05

average 30.51
(1.4)  4/12 Osprey Open
(0.0)  4/12 Osprey Open
(1.9)  4/12 Osprey Open
(0.0)  3/30 MSMC Invitatioi

n Herkimer County (N.Y.) CC2:06.60

Lw:s5 vi1 Region Il
Liberty ZAMARRIPAS
Amina MOHAMED
Malerie BELLES
Kaitlyn BEHAN

FIT (N.Y.)

Lw:6 V1
Sydney WILSON
Carli LANZA
Abigail LEE
Rose LLEWELLYN

FR
FR
SO
FR

FR
FR
FR
FR

28.64w
28.80w
32.61
36.55

31.39

32.24w
32.30w
32.47Tw

average 31.65
(5.2)  4/19 SUNY Cortland
(4.1)  4/19 SUNY Cortland
(0.0)  4/19 SUNY Cortland

2/2 #Error

2:08.40

average 32.10
(1.3) 4/5 TCNJ Invitation
(2.4) 4/5 TCNJ Invitation
(2.7)  4/26 Lions' Invitatiot
(2.4) 4/5 TCNJ Invitation

Region Il
Francesca DONATELLO
Sara MOORE
Julianna BEHR

Rose SIMMONS

n Mohawk Valley (N.Y.) CC 2:08.49

Lw:7 V1

average 32.12

FR 29.31w (5.2)
JR 31.34 (-0.6)
SO 33.91w (4.0)
SO 33.93 (0.0)

4/19 SUNY Cortland
4/6 Saints Ice Breal
4/19 SUNY Cortland
4/27 NJCAA Region I,
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field

(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm

All data provided by TFRRS.org
as of 5/6/199:22 AM CT

Women's 400 Meters

n Kingsborough (N.Y.) CC

LW: 1
Nyeira GORDON SO 58.56
Tyesha JAMES SO 59.28
Jeanne-Marie JOHNSON SO 1:04.14
Wallatta IFILL FR 1:06.22

4:08.20
average 1:02.05
1/12 #Error
3/28 Florida Relays
3/23 Wagner Invitati
2/24 #Error

BB suffolk County (N.Y.) CC  4:16.06

LW: 2

Michelle MASI SO
Selene NEGRON SO
Malaika PIERRE-LOUIS FR
Brigid NUGENT SO

| 3 HUURA

LW:3
Alayna LANGAN SO
Shannon CULHANE FR
Erin LARKIN SO
Awa DOUMBIA FR

1:02.06
1:03.51
1:03.94
1:06.55

1:06.17
1:11.55
1:14.84
1:40.55

average 1:04.02
4/26 Lions' Invitatior
4/19 Widener Invitat
3/29 Danny Curran |
5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)

5:13.11

average 1:18.28
4/5 TCNJ Invitation
4/5 TCNJ Invitation
5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
3/23 Wagner Invitati

n Queensborough (N.Y.) CC 5:28.21

LW: 4
Anabel HERNANDEZ SO
Andrea GUEVARA FR
Aicha OURTI FR
Tashi GLASGOW FR

1:14.86
1:24.34
1:24.45
1:24.56

average 1:22.05
2/24 #Error
4/28 Brick City Class
4/5 TCNJ Invitation
4/14 The Coach Ome
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field

(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm

=°*°;i°m= #E\Ientsquad Rankings — 2019 Week #6, May 7

All data provided by TFRRS.org

as of 5/6/199:22 AM CT

Women's 800 Meters

n Harper (IlL.)
LW:1

Misbah BAIG
Roxanne TEMPLE
Rachael TEMPLE
Wilma RISHKO

SO
FR
SO
FR

2:22.53
2:34.11
2:35.17
2:39.84

10:11.65

average 2:32.91
2/15 #Error
2/8 #Error
4/6 Wheaton (Ill.) Ir
4/6 Wheaton (IlL.) Ir

BB suffolk County (N.Y.) CC 10:25.28

LW:2

Julianna FAUSTIN
Julia SCHAEFER

Olivia HILL

Stephanie CARDALENA

| 3 ECRA
LW: 3

n Camden County (N.J.)

LW: 4

Alayna LANGAN
Shannon CULHANE
Sonja FEASTER
Sarah CARPENTER

Region XIX
Emily SANTANA

Alyssa FARIO
Emily KOTARSKI

Betzabel A.
DELOSSANTOS TRINIDAD

FR
FR
FR
FR

SO
FR
FR
FR

FR
FR
FR
FR

2:27.33
2:30.59
2:41.13
2:46.23

2:36.00
2:40.17
2:49.56
2:52.29

2:41.31
2:49.86
2:52.37
2:52.84

average 2:36.32
4/26 Lions' Invitatior
4/19 Widener Invitat
4/19 Widener Invitat
4/19 Widener Invitat

10:58.02

average 2:44.50
5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
4/26 Lions' Invitatiot
5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)

11:16.38

average 2:49.10
4/19 Widener Invitat
4/19 Widener Invitat
4/19 Widener Invitat
4/19 Widener Invitat

n Rowan-Gloucester (N.J.) C11:45.76

LW:5

n Kingsborough (N.Y.) CC
LW: -

McKenna DOWD
Lyndsay BOYD
Allison BONE
Emileigh ZANE

Tyesha JAMES
Wallatta IFILL
Alexa VALE
Milvia FENELON

SO
FR
SO
FR

SO
FR
SO
SO

2:38.81
2:39.17
2:57.31
3:30.47

2:19.19
2:50.40
3:15.45
3:52.09

average 2:56.44
3/29 Danny Curran |
4/5 Oscar Moore In
4/19 Widener Invitat
4/12 Osprey Open

12:17.13

average 3:04.28
2/8 #Error
5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)

- Middlesex County (N.J.) 12:23.11

Katy PACHECO
Mahima MEMBALLY
Betsy SANCHEZ
Keniya ORANGE

SO
FR
FR
FR

2:48.19
2:57.25
3:00.54
3:37.13

average 3:05.78
4/12 Osprey Open
4/6 Muhlenberg Inv
5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field All data provided by TFRRS.org

=i . as of 5/6/199:22 AM CT
n ~ #EventSquad Rankings — 2019 Week #6, May 7
I Women's 1500 Meters I
n Harper (IlL.) 20:57.25
LW: 1 average 5:14.31
Misbah BAIG SO 4:53.40 (5:16.88(1)) 2/8 #Error
Rachael TEMPLE SO 5:10.95 (5:35.83(1))  2/15 #Error
Taylor KREISS SO 5:22.85 4/12 Benedictine (lll.
Jessi GESSNER SO 5:30.05 3/30 Augustana Vikii
IFY suffolk County (N.Y.) CC  22:57.41
LW: 2 average 5:44.35
Julia SCHAEFER FR 5:20.72 4/19 Widener Invitat
Allaura DASHNAW FR 5:45.82 4/26 Lions' Invitatiot
Stephanie CARDALENA FR 5:55.02 4/19 Widener Invitat
Nina BONETTI FR 5:55.85 4/26 Lions' Invitatiot
n Camden County (N.J.) 23:42.16
LW: 3 Reglon XIX average 5:55.54
Alyssa FARIO FR 5:43.82 4/19 Widener Invitat
Emily SANTANA FR 5:47.29 4/26 Lions' Invitatior
Betzabel A. FR 5:55.92 4/19 Widener Invitat
DELOSSANTOS TRINIDAD
Emily KOTARSKI FR 6:15.13 4/26 Lions' Invitatiot

Monday, May 6, 2019 USTFCCCA.org Page 5 of 10



\¢~  USTFCCCA NJCAA Division Ill Outdoor Track & Field

Lli TRACK & FIELD memm
= CROSS COUNTRY =

All data provided by TFRRS.org
as of 5/6/199:22 AM CT

n ~ #EventSquad Rankings — 2019 Week #6, May 7

Women's Long Jump

n Herkimer County (N.Y.) CC15.98m  52-5%

average 4.00m 13-1%

LW:1 Region Il
Malerie BELLES
Raquel BURTON
Kaitlyn BEHAN
Liberty ZAMARRIPAS

FR 4.32m
FR 4.14m
FR 3.92m
FR 3.60m

14-2%
13-7(0.0)
2-10% (0.0)
11-9% (1.2)

2/2 #Error

4/27 NJCAA Region I,
4/27 NJCAA Region I,
3/30 Saints Ice Breai
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field

~n ~ #EventSquad Rankings — 2019 Week #6, May 7

All data provided by TFRRS.org

as of 5/6/199:22 AM CT

I Women's Shot Put I
n Rowan-Gloucester (N.J.) C42.86m  140-8
LW:1 average 10.72m 35-2

Emily HILT FR 13.12m 43-%  1/19 #Error
Elisia LANCASTER SO 12.91m 42-4%  4/26 Lions'Invitatior
Emileigh ZANE FR 10.19m 33-5%  4/12 Osprey Open
Allison BONE SO 6.64m 21-9%  4/12 Osprey Open
n Herkimer County (N.Y.) CC30.60m  100-5
Lw:2 Region Il average 7.65m 25-1%
Ashley BOSCO FR 11.63m 38-2 2/2 #Error
Patricia FERNANDEZ FR 7.42m 24-4% 427 NJCAARegion I,
Elizabeth CALICCHIA SO 6.67Tm 21-10%  4/13 Bronco Classic.
Malerie BELLES SO 4.88m 16-%  4/19 SUNY Cortland

27.52m 90-3%

n Bergen (N.J.) CC
LW: --

average 6.88m 22-7
Allison BRYAN SO 8.07Tm 26-5%  4/12 Osprey Open
Elizabeth VARGAS SO 7.52m 24-87%  3/30 MSMC Invitatioi
Amanda MODELFINO SO 7.06m 23-2  4/12 Osprey Open
Nicole GAITO FR 4.87Tm 15-11% 5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
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\¢~  USTFCCCA NJCAA Division Ill Outdoor Track & Field

Lli TRACK & FIELD memm
= CROSS COUNTRY =

All data provided by TFRRS.org
as of 5/6/199:22 AM CT

n ~ #EventSquad Rankings — 2019 Week #6, May 7

Women's Discus

n Herkimer County (N.Y.) CC69.30m 2275

average 17.32m 56-10%

LW:1 Region Il
Ashley BOSCO FR 21.65m
Kaitlyn BAUDENDISTEL FR 19.26m
Elizabeth CALICCHIA SO 14.98m
Patricia FERNANDEZ FR 13.41m

71-%
63-2V
49-1%

44-0

4/27 NJCAA Region I,

4/6 Saints Ice Breal
4/13 Bronco Classic.
4/27 NJCAA Region I,
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\¢~  USTFCCCA NJCAA Division Ill Outdoor Track & Field

Lli TRACK & FIELD memm
= CROSS COUNTRY =

All data provided by TFRRS.org
as of 5/6/199:22 AM CT

n ~ #EventSquad Rankings — 2019 Week #6, May 7

Women's Hammer

n Herkimer County (N.Y.) CC79.40m  260-6

average 19.85m  65-17%

LW:1 Region Il
Ashley BOSCO
Patricia FERNANDEZ
Kaitlyn BAUDENDISTEL
Elizabeth CALICCHIA

FR 32.42m
FR 16.25m
FR 15.63m
SO 15.10m

106-5
53-3%
51-3%
49-6%

4/13 Bronco Classic.
4/27 NJCAA Region I,
4/13 Bronco Classic.
3/30 Saints Ice Breai
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field

(15, TRACK & FIELD wemm

All data provided by TFRRS.org

as of 5/6/199:22 AM CT

Women's Javelin

n Rowan-Gloucester (N.J.) C105.25m 3454

LW: 1
Catherine HANS
Nicole CARAMANNA
Emileigh ZANE
Allison BONE

SO 30.93m
SO 29.62m
FR 28.76m
SO 15.94m

n Bergen (N.J.) CC
LW: 2

Elizabeth VARGAS
Allison BRYAN

Nicole GAITO
Amanda MODELFINO

SO 33.87m
SO 27.68m
FR 23.46m
SO 17.63m

average 26.31m 86-4
101-6  3/23 Stockton Invita.
97-2%  4/12 Osprey Open
94-4% 4/6 Towson Invitati
52-3%  4/12 Osprey Open

102.64m 336-9

average 25.66m  84-2%
111-2 4/5 TCNJ Invitation
90-9% 5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
76-11% 5/4 St. John's (N.Y.)
57-10%  4/12 Osprey Open

nMohakaalley(N.Y.) CC 86.34m 2833

LW:3 Region Il
Jane FAHY
Julianna BEHR
Kaylee MEYERS
Rose SIMMONS

FR 29.19m
SO 23.60m
SO 17.88m
SO 15.67Tm

average 21.58m  70-9%

95-9%  4/27 NJCAA Region I,

77-5%  4/27 NJCAARegion |,
58-8  4/16 The Gathering
51-5  4/16 The Gathering

n Herkimer County (N.Y.) CC79.62m  261-3

LW: 4 Region Il
Ashley BOSCO
Patricia FERNANDEZ
Malerie BELLES

Kaitlyn BAUDENDISTEL

FR 24.91m
FR 19.64m
SO 17.75m
FR 17.32m

average 19.90m  65-3%
81-8%  4/27 NJCAA Region I,
64-5%  4/13 Bronco Classic .
58-3  3/30 Saints Ice Breai
56-10  4/13 Bronco Classic
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